Fee Receipt: \$40.00

mstratton LAOO

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 3/13/2015 8:05 AM

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF R. A. BENNETT TRUCKING, LLC

The undersigned, Raymond Scott Simpson and Nyda Bennett Faircloth, execute these Articles of Organization for the purpose of forming and do hereby form a limited liability company under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky in accordance with the following provisions.

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the limited liability company is R. A. BENNETT TRUCKING, LLC.

ARTICLE II

Initial Principal Office

The mailing address of the initial principal office of the limited liability company in the Commonwealth of Kentucky is P.O. Box 485, Hardinsburg, KY 40143.

ARTICLE III

Initial Registered Office and Registered Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company in the Commonwealth of Kentucky is 505 Highway 992, Hardinsburg, KY 40143. The initial registered agent at that address is Nyda Bennett Faircloth.

ARTICLE IV

Management

The affairs of the limited liability company are to be managed by its member(s), subject to the provisions of its Operating Agreement, if there is an Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE V

Duration

The duration of the company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE VI

Personal Liability of Members

Except as otherwise provided by Kentucky law, no member, owner, agent or employee of this limited liability company shall be personally liable for the debts, obligations, or liabilities of this company, whether arising in contract, tort or otherwise, or for the acts or omissions of any other member, agent or employee of this limited liability company.

I/we declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kentucky that the foregoing is true and correct.

EXECUTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED by the undersigned at Hardinsburg, Kentucky this $\frac{12^{+1}}{2015}$ day of $\frac{1000}{2015}$.

Raymond Scott Simpson

Nyda Bennett Faircloth
Nyda Bennett Faircloth

CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned hereby consents to serve as the initial registered agent for
R. A. BENNETT TRUCKING, LLC, as of this 12th day of March, 2015
Nyda Bennett Faircloth

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: BRITE & HOPKINS, PLLC PO BOX 309 HARDINSBURG, KY 40143

Thomas C. Brite